
Abilene, TX Feb. 22-24, 2013 Pleasure Y Trail Y Reining Y Cowhorse Y All-Around

Placing Points Placing Points Placing Points Placing Points Points Placing

Num Name Horse 4th 16 2nd 16 3rd 13 1st 13

212 Lauren Bergman - Pepcid Bell - 4880976 4.0 13.0 3.0 14.0 2.0 12.0 1.0 13.0 52.0 1

180 Molly Jacobs  - Son of Blue Max - 569370 5.0 12.0 4.0 13.0 1.0 13.0 3.0 11.0 49.0 2

178 Gracie Jacobs - Lena Little Left - 3842988 1.0 16.0 6.0 11.0 3.0 11.0 5.0 9.0 47.0 3

292 Allison Spiers - WH Doc Diablo - 858763 6.0 11.0 11.0 6.0 4.0 10.0 2.0 12.0 39.0 4

182 Savannah Sult - NH Mudslide - CN 628005 11.0 6.0 1.0 16.0 5.0 9.0 12.0 2.0 33.0 5

288 Hayley Walker - Pocos TNT - 4103508 7.0 10.0 5.0 12.0 8.0 6.0 10.0 4.0 32.0 6

179 Hardie Jacobs - Bunny Boy Badger - 4696836 3.0 14.0 8.0 9.0 12.0 2.0 9.0 5.0 30.0 7

279 Anna Easley - Little Bay Safari  - 3662537 9.0 8.0 9.0 8.0 9.0 5.0 8.0 6.0 27.0 8

117 Morgan Strope - Studio Lena Wood - 5297319 12.0 5.0 10.0 7.0 11.0 3.0 4.0 10.0 25.0 9

156 Megan Lyons -  Eighty-Six at Six - 4520537 13.0 4.0 12.0 5.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 24.0 10

281 Haley Nugent - Luckys Smokin Lena - 3632114 10.0 7.0 7.0 10.0 10.0 4.0 11.0 3.0 24.0 11

241 Kolton Wink - Gay Bar Run - 3060334 8.0 9.0 15.0 2.0 13.0 1.0 7.0 7.0 19.0 12

50 Christopher Lewis - Up Bach Rock - 4609219 15.0 2.0 16.0 1.0 #N/A 13.0 1.0 0.0

112 Jody Pfeuffer - WRH Bar Any Gunplay - 4887739 14.0 3.0 13.0 4.0 #N/A #N/A 0.0

114 Jillian Pfeuffer - Frosted Fruit Loops - 2869844 16.0 1.0 14.0 3.0 #N/A #N/A 0.0

154 Bonny Cunningham - Oakley - grade 2.0 15.0 2.0 15.0 6.0 8.0 #N/A 0.0

Youth Allround



Stock Horse of Texas Show

Feb. 22-24, 2013 Judge:
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16 TIE BREAKERS 9 10 1 8 7 6 3 2 4 5
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1 16 178 Gracie Jacobs - Lena Little Left - 3842988 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 64.0

2 15 154 Bonny Cunningham - Oakley - grade 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 8.0 6.0 5.0 62.0

3 14 179 Hardie Jacobs - Bunny Boy Badger - 4696836 7.0 5.0 9.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 58.0

4 13 212 Lauren Bergman - Pepcid Bell - 4880976 6.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 4.0 5.0 7.0 7.0 5.0 56.0

5 12 180 Molly Jacobs  - Son of Blue Max - 569370 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 4.0 6.0 4.0 5.0 54.0

6 11 292 Allison Spiers - WH Doc Diablo - 858763 6.0 8.0 4.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 52.0

7 10 288 Hayley Walker - Pocos TNT - 4103508 7.0 6.0 5.0 3.0 4.0 6.0 7.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 51.0

8 9 241 Kolton Wink - Gay Bar Run - 3060334 7.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 50.0

9 8 279 Anna Easley - Little Bay Safari  - 3662537 5.0 6.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 3.0 5.0 50.0

10 7 281 Haley Nugent - Luckys Smokin Lena - 3632114 6.0 4.0 8.0 5.0 5.0 3.0 5.0 6.0 2.0 5.0 49.0

Youth Pleasure Abilene, TXLocation:Kris Wilson

Abilene Shot Show 2013

Youth_Pleasure
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

11 6 182 Savannah Sult - NH Mudslide - CN 628005 6.0 5.0 6.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 49.0

12 5 117 Morgan Strope - Studio Lena Wood - 5297319 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 48.0

13 4 156 Megan Lyons -  Eighty-Six at Six - 4520537 7.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 3.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 45.0

14 3 112 Jody Pfeuffer - WRH Bar Any Gunplay - 4887739 5.0 6.0 3.0 2.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 44.0

15 2 50 Christopher Lewis - Up Bach Rock - 4609219 4.0 4.0 5.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 5.0 30.0

16 1 114 Jillian Pfeuffer - Frosted Fruit Loops - 2869844 5.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 20.0 27.0

Abilene Shot Show 2013

Youth_Pleasure
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

Feb. 22-24, 2013 Judge:

16
Shown In 

Class

Entered 

in Class
16 TIE BREAKERS 3 4 6 5 7 1 2

Descriptions of Obstacles
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Obstacles 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Final 

Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
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1 16.0 182 Savannah Sult - NH Mudslide - CN 628005 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 0.0 54.0

2 15.0 154 Bonny Cunningham - Oakley - grade 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 0.0 50.0

3 14.0 212 Lauren Bergman - Pepcid Bell - 4880976 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 1.0 48.0

4 13.0 180 Molly Jacobs  - Son of Blue Max - 569370 7.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 1.0 48.0

5 12.0 288 Hayley Walker - Pocos TNT - 4103508 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 1.0 48.0

6 11.0 178 Gracie Jacobs - Lena Little Left - 3842988 7.0 8.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 1.0 47.0

7 10.0 281 Haley Nugent - Luckys Smokin Lena - 3632114 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 46.0

8 9.0 179 Hardie Jacobs - Bunny Boy Badger - 4696836 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 1.0 44.0

9 8.0 279 Anna Easley - Little Bay Safari  - 3662537 7.0 7.0 4.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 1.0 42.0

10 7.0 117 Morgan Strope - Studio Lena Wood - 5297319 5.0 4.0 4.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 0.0 39.0

Youth Trail Abilene, TXLocation:David Maltais

Abilene Shot Show 2013
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

11 6.0 292 Allison Spiers - WH Doc Diablo - 858763 6.0 7.0 6.0 4.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 2.0 39.0

12 5.0 156 Megan Lyons -  Eighty-Six at Six - 4520537 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 0.0 7.0 6.0 3.0 36.0

13 4.0 112 Jody Pfeuffer - WRH Bar Any Gunplay - 4887739 5.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 3.0 5.0 33.0

14 3.0 114 Jillian Pfeuffer - Frosted Fruit Loops - 2869844 4.0 8.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 0.0 6.0 5.0 30.0

15 2.0 241 Kolton Wink - Gay Bar Run - 3060334 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 5.0 5.0 22.0

16 1.0 50 Christopher Lewis - Up Bach Rock - 4609219 4.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 4.0 0.0 4.0 8.0 19.0

Abilene Shot Show 2013

Youth_Trail
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

Feb. 22-24, 2013 Judge:

13
Shown In 

Class

Entered 

In Class
13 TIE BREAKERS 7 6 2 5 1 4 3

7N
Manuevers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7  

Right 

Circle, 

Lead 

Chng

Left 

Circle, 

Lead 

Chng

Stop

3 1/2 

Spins 

Right

Stop

3 1/2 

Spins 

Left

Stop & 

Back
 

Place Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
(1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10)  

Total 

Penalties
Total      

(1-70)

1 13 180 Molly Jacobs  - Son of Blue Max - 569370 7.0 8.0 5.0 5.0 7.0 4.0 7.0 43.0

2 12 212 Lauren Bergman - Pepcid Bell - 4880976 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 40.0

3 11 178 Gracie Jacobs - Lena Little Left - 3842988 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 38.0

4 10 292 Allison Spiers - WH Doc Diablo - 858763 6.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 28.5

5 9 182 Savannah Sult - NH Mudslide - CN 628005 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 28.0

6 8 154 Bonny Cunningham - Oakley - grade 5.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 8.0 27.0

7 7 156 Megan Lyons -  Eighty-Six at Six - 4520537 6.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 3.0 2.0 3.5 26.5

8 6 288 Hayley Walker - Pocos TNT - 4103508 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 3.0 5.0 3.5 24.5

9 5 279 Anna Easley - Little Bay Safari  - 3662537 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 22.0

10 4 281 Haley Nugent - Luckys Smokin Lena - 3632114 4.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 9.0 21.0

Youth Reining

Pattern No.

Abilene, TXLocation:Kris Wilson

Abilene Shot Show 2013
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

11 3 117 Morgan Strope - Studio Lena Wood - 5297319 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 21.0

12 2 179 Hardie Jacobs - Bunny Boy Badger - 4696836 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 0.0 5.0 7.0 19.0

13 1 241 Kolton Wink - Gay Bar Run - 3060334 3.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 2.0 4.0 12.0 13.0

Abilene Shot Show 2013

Youth_Reining
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

Feb. 22-24, 2013 Judge:Kris Wilson Loc.

13
Shown In 

Class

Entered In 

Class
13 TIE BREAKERS 3 2 1

YT Manuevers

Final 

Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
Control and 

Position       

(1-20)

Eye Appeal 

and Cow 

Sense           

(1-20)

Degree of 

Difficulty 

and 

Amount of 

Work Done           

(1-20)

Total 

Penalties

Total   

Working 

Cow Class 

Score           

(1-60)

1 13.0 212 Lauren Bergman - Pepcid Bell - 4880976 14 15 16 45

2 12.0 292 Allison Spiers - WH Doc Diablo - 858763 15 15 13 43

3 11.0 180 Molly Jacobs  - Son of Blue Max - 569370 13 13 14 40

4 10.0 117 Morgan Strope - Studio Lena Wood - 5297319 12 12 11 35

5 9.0 178 Gracie Jacobs - Lena Little Left - 3842988 7 12 15 34

6 8.0 156 Megan Lyons -  Eighty-Six at Six - 4520537 10 9 11 30

7 7.0 241 Kolton Wink - Gay Bar Run - 3060334 8 9 11 28

8 6.0 279 Anna Easley - Little Bay Safari  - 3662537 9 10 9 28

9 5.0 179 Hardie Jacobs - Bunny Boy Badger - 4696836 7 8 11 26

10 4.0 288 Hayley Walker - Pocos TNT - 4103508 5 6 13 24

Youth Cowhorse

Class

Abilene, TX

Boxing (1-60)

Abilene Shot Show 2013
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

11 3.0 281 Haley Nugent - Luckys Smokin Lena - 3632114 8 9 7 24

12 2.0 182 Savannah Sult - NH Mudslide - CN 628005 6 7 9 22

13 1.0 50 Christopher Lewis - Up Bach Rock - 4609219 0 0

Abilene Shot Show 2013

Youth_Cowhorse
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